

Sponsor: Secretary of Programs Green Resolution Authorizing SGA Participation in Homecoming WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State University; WHEREAS, promoting school pride is a goal of the 2009-2010 Student Government Association; WHEREAS, office decorating will take place the week before Homecoming, October 5-8, 2009 and be judged October 9; WHEREAS, unit decorating will take place the week of Homecoming, October 12-17, 2009; WHEREAS, Kick-off: Battle of the Bands is Monday, October 12 at 6pm on the Quad; WHEREAS, Redbird Rumble Teams Competition is Tuesday, October 13 at 7pm at Hancock Stadium; WHEREAS, Torchlight Tip-off is Friday, October 16 at 4:30pm on the Quad; WHEREAS, the Parade is Saturday, October 17 at 9:30am; WHEREAS, the Redbird Football Game is Saturday, October 17 at Hancock Stadium; WHEREAS, attendance and/or participation is not mandatory at Kick off: Battle of the Bands, Redbird Rumble Teams Competition, Torchlight Tip-off, or the Redbird Football Game, but highly recommended for all members of the Association; WHEREAS, completing 2.5 office decorating hours, 2.5 unit decorating hours, and participating in the parade with the Student Government Association is mandatory for all members of the Association: THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED the Student Government Association authorizes SGA's participation in Homecoming 2009; BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs the Secretary of Information Technology Olson and the Secretary of Public Relations Brewer to ensure SGA's Participation in Homecoming is publicized. Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the 30 day of September , 2009. We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association: Mike Carnahan, President of the Assembly Matt Spialek, Student Body President

ADVOCACY • UNITY • LEADERSHIP



51	I hereunto set my hand it witness and certification of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of			
52	the Student Government Association:		•	
53				
54				
55				
56	Mary McMahon, Secretary of the Assembly	Vote: _	Y A	A N
57				

ADVOCACY • UNITY • LEADERSHIP